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Angus, Orna - Deputy Treasurer, Pittsfield Charter Township
6201 W Michigan, Ann Arbor, MI 48108; 734-883-7123; anguso@pittsfield-mi.gov

Bade, Jeanne - Treasurer, City of New Baltimore
36535 Green, New Baltimore, MI 48047; 586-536-5860; jbade@cityofnewbaltimore.org

Baldwin, Janine - Treasurer, Tompkins Township
9999 Tompkins Road, Rives Junction, MI 49277; 517-569-2673; tompkinstownshiptreasurer@gmail.com

Barlass, Sandra - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Bloomfield Hills
4S5 E. Long Lake Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304; 248-530-1402; sbarlass@bloomfieldhillsmi.net

Barrett, Jill - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Litchfield
221 Jonesville Street, Litchfield, MI 49252; 517-542-2921; treasurer@cityoflitchfield.org

Bartlett, Tracey - Treasurer, East Bay Charter Township
1965 N. Three Mile Road, Traverse City, M1 49686; 231-947-8647; tbartlett@eastbaytwp.org

Benedict, Ronda - Treasurer, Lowell Charter Township
2910 Alden Nash SE, Lowell, MI 49331; 616-897-7600; treasurer@lowelltwp.org

Bisson, Stacey - Deputy Treasurer, City of Walker
4243 Remembrance Road N.W., Walker, MI 49534; 616-791-6859; sbisson@walker.city

Bonter, Mollie - Deputy Treasurer, Ottawa County
12220 Fillmore Street, West Olive, MI 49460; 616-994-4502; mbonter@miottawa.org

Bratschi, Pamela - Assistant City Administrator-Treasurer, City of Lathrup Village
27400 Southfield Road, Lathrup Village, MI 48076; 248-227-3790; treasurer@lathrupvillage.org

Brown, Jerry - Treasurer, Otsego Lake Township
PO Box 99, Waters, M1 49797; 989-732-6929; jlbrown6938@charter.net

Brunett, Deb - Deputy Treasurer, City of Rockford
7 S Monroe Street, Rockford, M1 49341; 616-866-1537; dbrunett@rockford.mi.us

Bruning, Leilan — Deputy Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Alpena
208 N. First Avenue, Alpena, M1 49707; 989-354-1723; leilanb@alpena.mi.us

Bryce, Alice - Treasurer, City of Burton
4303 S Center Road, Burton, MI 48519; 810-743-1500; a.bryce@burtonmi.gov
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Chapman, Beth - Treasurer, City of Durand
215 W Clinton Street, Durand, MI 48429; 989-288-3113; bchapman@durandmi.com

Chavez, Mary - Treasurer, City of Sterling Heights
40555 Utica Road, Sterling Heights, MI 48310; 586-446-2781; mchavez@sterling-heights.net

Coffman, Karen - Treasurer, Jackson County
120 West Michigan Avenue, Jackson, M1 49201; 517-768-6728; kcoffman@mijackson.org

Corlew, Vicki - Treasurer, City of Mt Morris
11649 N Saginaw Street, Mt Morris, MI 48458; 810-686-2160; vfishell@cityofmtmorris.org

Dagenhardt, Cynthia - Treasurer, Charter Township of Milford
1100 Atlantic Street, Milford, MI 48381; 248-685-8731; cdagenhardt@milfordtwpmi.gov

Daugherty, Susan - Treasurer, Green Oak Charter Township
10001 Silver Lake Road, Brighton, MI 48116; 810-231-1333; susan.daugherty@greenoaktwp.com

Davis, Reneé - Deputy Treasurer, City of Wayne
3355 S Wayne Road, Wayne, M1 48184; 734-722-2000; rdavis@cityofwayne.com

DeVoe, Bonnie - Treasury Assistant, City of Rochester Hills
1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309; 248-656-4675; devoeb@rochesterhills.org

Dibble, Kate - Treasurer, City of Roosevelt Park
900 Oakridge, Muskegon, M1 49441; 231-755-3721; kdibble@rooseveltpark.org

Dietrich, Sharyl - Treasurer, Wright Township
PO Box 255, Marne, M1 4943S; 616-677-3048; treasurer@ocwrighttwp.org

Dillon, Rose - Treasurer, Fruitport Township
5868 Airline Road, Fruitport, MI 49415; 231-865-3151; rdillon@fruitporttownship.com

Dolmetsch, Sharon - Deputy Treasurer, City of Livonia
33000 Civic Center Drive, Livonia, MI 48154; 734-466-2265; sdolmetsch@livonia.gov

Dowell, Donald - Treasurer, City of Clio
505 W. Vienna, Clio, MI 48420; 810-686-5850; cliotreasurer@yahoo.com

Eden, Jennifer - Treasurer, Tyrone Township
8420 Runyan Lake Road, Fenton, MI 48430; 810-629-8631; jeden@tyronetownship.us
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Eldridge, Tom - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Coldwater
One Grand Street, Coldwater, MI 49036; 517-279-6912; teldridge@coldwater.org

Fandell, Barbara - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Ithaca
129 W. Emerson, Ithaca, M1 48847; 989-875-3200; bfandell@ithacami.com

Ferrari, Joseph - Treasurer, Charter Township of Oxford
300 Dunlap Road, Oxford, MI 48371; 248-628-9787; jterrari@oxfordtownship.org

Freeman, Sabrina - Treasurer, Grattan Township
12050 Old Belding Road, Belding, MI 48809; 616-691-8450; treasurer@grattantownship.org

Garcia, Colleen - Deputy Treasurer, City of Dearborn Heights
6045 Fenton, Dearborn Heights, MI 48127; 313-791-3416; cgarcia@dearbornheightsmi.gov

Garcia, Keyla - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Hudsonville
3275 Central Boulevard, Hudsonville, MI 49426; 616-669-0200; kgarcia@hudsonville.org

Gehrke, Carly - Senior Treasury Assistant, Bloomfield Township
4200 Telegraph Road, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303; 248-433-770S; cgehrke@bloomfieldtwp.org

Giannunzio, Tammy - Treasurer, City of Battle Creek
10 N Division Street, Suite 105, Battle Creek, MI 49014; 269-966-0973; tlgiannunzio@Dbattlecreekmi.gov

Gieleghem, Paul - Treasurer, Clinton Charter Township
40700 Romeo Plank Road, Clinton Township, MI 48038; 586-286-9313; treasurer@clintontownship.com

Gilroy, Jessica - Treasurer, City of St. Clair
547 N Carney Drive, St. Clair, MI 48079; 810-329-7121; jgilroy@cityofstclair.com

Goffnett, Tammy - Clerk-Treasurer, City of Coleman
PO Box 504, Coleman, MI 48618; 989-465-6961; office@cityofcoleman.org

Goschka, Melissa - Treasurer-Zoning Administrator, Oneida Charter Township
11041 Oneida Road, Grand Ledge, MI 48837; 517-622-8078; mgoschka@oneidatownship.org

Grant, Karen - Treasury Technician, City of Rochester Hills
1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309; 248-841-2580; grantk@rochesterhills.org

Gries, Shannon - Deputy Treasurer, Orion Charter Township
2323 Joslyn Road, Lake Orion, MI 48360; 248-391-0304; sgries@oriontownship.org
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Grubb, Debbie - Treasurer, Conway Township
PO Box 1157, Fowlerville, MI 48836; 517-223-0358; treasurer@conwaymi.gov

Hackborn, Jane - Deputy Treasurer, Oscoda Charter Township
110 S State Street, Oscoda, MI 48750; 989-739-7471; deptreasurer@oscodatownshipmi.gov

Hawkins, Leisa Langstaff - Deputy Treasurer, Green Oak Charter Township
10001 Silver Lake Road, Brighton, MI 48116; 810-231-1333; leisa.hawkins@greenoaktwp.com

Hiltunen, Kristi - Treasurer, Township of Clay
4710 Pte Tremble, Clay, MI 48001; 810-794-9303; khiltunen@claytwpmi.gov

Hoshaw, Laura - Treasurer, City of Brighton
200 N Ist Street, Brighton, MI 48116; 810-225-8023; hoshawl@brightoncity.org

Jackson, Deborah - Treasurer, Pennfield Charter Township
20260 Capital Avenue N.E., Battle Creek, MI 49017; 269-968-8549; djackson@pennfieldmi.gov

Keesler, Kim - Clerk-Treasurer, Village of Almont
817 N Main Street, Almont, MI 48003; 810-798-8528; kkeesler@almontvillage.org

Kornexl, Mary Ann - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Mt. Pleasant
320 West Broadway, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858; 989-779-5381; mkornex@mt-pleasant.org

Kruzel, Corleen - Chief Deputy Treasurer, Livingston County
200 E Grand River, Howell, MI 48843; 517-546-7010; CKruzel@livgov.com

Kuhn, David - Treasurer, Bertrand Township
3835 Buffalo Road, Buchanan, M1 49107; 269-695-5001; Treasurer@bertrandtownship.com

Kusnier, Liza - Treasurer, City of Ovid
114 E Front Street, Ovid, MI 48866; 989-834-5550; treasurer@ovidmi.org

Kuzmik, Melissa - Clerk-Treasurer, Village of Howard City
PO Box 510, Howard City, M1 49329; 231-937-4311; treasurer@howardcity.org

Lanning, Keri - Treasurer, City of Cadillac
200 N Lake Street, Cadillac, MI 49601; 231-779-7336; klanning@cadillac-mi.net

Leininger, Tracy - Deputy Treasurer, City of Romulus
11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, MI 48174; 734-955-4511; tleininger@romulusgov.com
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Lemke, Laurie - Treasurer, Gaines Charter Township
8555 Kalamazoo Avenue SE, Caledonia, M1 49316; 616-499-204S; laurie.lemke@gainestownship.org

Linn, Paul - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Ironwood
213 South Marquette Street, Ironwood, MI 49938; 906-364-060S; linnp@ironwoodmi.gov

Listerman, Rande - Clerk-Treasurer, Village of Pentwater
65 S. Hancock Street, Pentwater, MI 49449; 231-869-8301; rlisterman@pentwatervillage.org

Lott, Marlene - Treasurer, City of Manton
306 W Main Street, Manton, MI 49663; 231-824-3572; treasurer@mantonmichigan.us

Mahaffy, Ann - Chief Deputy Treasurer, Midland County
220 W Ellsworth Street, Midland, MI 48640; 989-837-6577; amahaffy@co.midland.mi.us

Marciniak, Brian - Treasurer, City of Garden City
6000 Middlebelt Road, Garden City, MI 48135; 734-793-1605; brianm@gardencitymi.org

Marr, Bobbie - Finance Director, City of St. Louis
300 N Mill Street, St. Louis, MI 48880; 989-681-6024; bmarr@stlouismi.com

Matan, Isaiah - Treasury Operations Supervisor, Genesee County
1101 Beach Street, Suite 144, Flint, MI 48502; 810-257-3556; imatan@geneseecountymi.gov

McGinn, Kelly - Treasurer, City of Charlevoix
210 State Street, Charlevoix, MI 49720; 231-547-3251; kellym@charlevoixmi.gov

McGuire, Ingrid - Assistant Treasurer, City of Portage
7900 S. Westnedge Avenue, Portage, MI 49002; 269-329-4453; mcguirei@portagemi.gov

Miller, Sherine - Treasurer, Kalamazoo Charter Township
1720 Riverview Drive, Kalamazoo, MI 49004; 269-806-1682; treasurer@ktwp.org

Moggio, Anthony - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Rochester
400 Sixth Street, Rochester, MI 48307; 586-337-1316; amoggio@rochestermi.org

Money, Ashley - Billing Clerk-Deputy Treasurer, City of Chelsea
305 S Main Street, Suite 100, Chelsea, MI 48118; 734-475-1771; amoney@city-chelsea.org

Moore, Ann Marie - Treasurer, Atlas Township
PO Box 277, Goodrich, MI 48438; 810-636-2548; amoore@atlastownship.org
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Moran, Kevin - Treasurer, Ada Township
PO Box 370, Ada, M1 49301; 616-676-9191; kmoran@adatownshipmi.com

Moriarty, Ginger - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Grosse Pointe Park
15115 East Jefferson Avenue, Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230; 313-822-4375; moriartyg@grossepointepark.org

Negri, Jason - Treasurer, Hamburg Township
10405 Merrill Road, Hamburg, MI 48139; 810-222-1152; jnegri@hamburg.mi.us

Olszewski, Gina - Deputy Treasurer, Ada Township
PO Box 370, Ada, M1 49301; 616-676-9191; golszewski@adatownshipmi.com

Onica, Tere - Clerk-Treasurer, Village of Oxford
22 W. Burdick Street, Oxford, MI 48371; 248-628-2543; Clerk@thevillageofoxford.org

Padgett, Bret - Treasurer, Comstock Charter Township
PO Box 449, Comstock, M1 49041; 269-381-2360; bpadgett@comstockmi.gov

Page, Alyson - Administrative Analyst, City of Grand Rapids
300 Monroe Avenue NW, Grand Rapids, M1 49503; 616-456-3003; acooper@grand-rapids.mi.us

Paige, Stacy - Treasurer, City of Romulus
11111 Wayne Road, Romulus, MI 48174; 734-942-7580; spaige@romulusgov.com

Pastori, Lois - Deputy Treasurer, Davison Township
1280 N Irish Road, Davison, M1 48423; 810-653-4156; lpastori@davisontwp-mi.org

Patton, Kim - Deputy Treasurer, White Lake Charter Township
7525 Highland Road, White Lake, MI 48383; 248-698-3300; kpatton@whitelaketwp.com

Peltoma, Tara - Clerk-Treasurer, City of Crystal Falls
401 Superior Avenue, Crystal Falls, MI 49920; 906-875-3212; tpeltoma@crystalfalls.org

Pesta, Chelsea - Treasurer-Finance Director, City of Walled Lake
1499 E. West Maple Road, Walled Lake, MI 48390; 248-624-4847; cpesta@walledlake.com

Phillips, Molly - Treasurer, Charter Township of Commerce
2009 Township Drive, Commerce Township, MI 48390; 248-960-7044; mphillips@commercetwp.com

Pietsch, Michelle - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Mason
PO Box 370, Mason, MI 48854; 517-676-9155; michellep@mason.mi.us
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Piner, Rachel - Chief Deputy Treasurer, Ingham County
341 S. Jefferson, Mason, MI 48854; 517-676-7235; RPiner@ingham.org

Pozenel, Heather - Treasurer, City of Saginaw
1315 S Washington, Saginaw, MI 48601; 989-759-1440; hpozenel@saginaw-mi.com

Pray, Julie - Treasurer, City of Davison
200 E Flint Street, Suite 2, Davison, MI 48423; 810-653-2191; jpray@cityofdavison.org

Purgiel, Diane - Treasurer, Elmira Township
1404 N. Townline Road, Gaylord, MI 4973S5; 989-858-1280; treasurer@elmiratownship.com

Richardson, Tina - Deputy Treasurer, Huron Charter Township
22950 Huron River Drive, New Boston, MI 48164; 734-753-4466; trichardson@hurontownship-mi.gov

Rzepka, Tricia - Clerk-Treasurer, Village of Quincy
47 Cole Street, Quincy, M1 49082; 517-639-2531; trzepka@quincy-mi.org

Sample, Kathryn - Finance Director, City of Wayne
3355 S. Wayne Road, Wayne, MI 48184; 734-722-2000; ksample@cityofwayne.com

Samyn, Donna - Treasurer, Hampton Charter Township
PO Box 187, Bay City, M1 48707; 989-893-7541; treasurer@hamptonmi.net

Saurman, Jane - Director of Finance-Treasurer, City of Grandville
3195 Wilson Avenue SW, Grandville, MI 49418; 616-485-8595; saurmanj@cityofgrandville.com

Scanlon, John - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Plymouth
201 S. Main Street, Plymouth, MI 48170; 734-453-1234; jscanlon@plymouthmi.gov

Scheel, Lynda - Treasurer, City of Livonia
33000 Civic Center Drive, Livonia, MI 48154; 734-466-2244; Ischeel@livonia.gov

Schroeder, Victoria - Treasurer, City of Gladstone
1100 Delta Avenue, Gladstone, MI 49837; 906-399-7878; vschroeder@gladstonemi.org

Shaffer, Traci - Treasurer, City of Wyoming
1155 28th St SW/ PO Box 908, Wyoming, MI 49509; 616-261-3582; Traci.Shaffer@wyomingmi.gov

Sheldon, Laurie - Treasurer, City of Kentwood
4900 Breton Avenue SE, Kentwood, M1 49508; 616-554-0763; sheldonl@kentwood.us
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Shollack, Donna - Deputy Treasurer, Hartland Township
2655 Clark Road, Hartland, MI 48353; 810-632-1046; deptreasurer@hartlandtwp.com

Shonka, Peter - Treasurer, Port Huron Charter Township
3800 Lapeer Road, Port Huron, MI 48060; 810-987-6600; pshonka@porthurontownship.org

Shroyer, Holly - Clerk-Treasurer, Village of Dryden
5602 Main Street, Dryden, MI 48428; 810-796-2291; hshroyer@villageofdryden.com

Shultz, Pam - Treasurer, City of Hartford
19 West Main Street, Hartford, MI 49057; 269-621-2477; citytreasurer@cityothartfordmi.org

Slavens, Dian - Treasurer, Canton Charter Township
PO Box 87010, Canton, M1 48187; 734-391-5131; dian.slavens@cantonmi.gov

Snyder, Joseph - Chief Financial Officer, City of Rochester Hills
1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309; 248-841-2534; snyderj@rochesterhills.org

Sourine, Oxana - Deputy Treasurer, Cascade Charter Township
5920 Tahoe Dr SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49546; 616-949-6944; oxana@cascadetwp.com

Space, Jamie - Deputy Treasurer, City of Ithaca
129 W Emerson Street, Ithaca, MI 48847; 989-875-3200; jamies@ithacami.com

Speck, Holly - Treasurer, Ingham Township
PO Box 238, Dansville, M1 48819; 517-623-0008; treasurer@inghamtownship.com

Spriggs, Patricia - Treasurer, Baldwin Township
1119 Monument Rd., Tawas City, MI 48763; 989-984-64S5S; treas@baldwintwp-mi.org

Stamper, Karen - Deputy Treasurer, Commerce Charter Township
2009 Township Drive, Commerce Township, MI 48390; 248-960-7040; kstamper@commercetwp.com

Storbeck, Matthew - Finance Director-Treasurer, City of Otsego
117 E Orleans Street, Otsego, MI 49078; 269-692-2741; mstorbeck@cityofotsego.org

Taylor, Grant - Deputy Director of Revenue & Treasury, City of Portage
7900 South Westnedge, Portage, MI 49002; 269-324-9267; taylorg@portagemi.gov

Tebeau, Karin - Deputy Treasurer, Delhi Charter Township
2074 Aurelius Road, Holt, MI 48842; 517-268-3015; karin.tebeau@delhitownshipmi.gov
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Tucker, Terrell - Senior Deputy Treasurer, Charter Township of Milford
1100 Atlantic Street, Milford, MI 48381; 248-685-8731; ttucker@milfordtownship.com

VanBennekom, Tim - Finance-Accounting Director-Deputy Treasurer, Allendale Charter Township
6676 Lake Michigan Drive, Allendale, MI 49401; 616-892-3112; timv@allendale-twp.org

Wardynski, Karie - Treasurer, Bangor Township
180 State Park Drive, Bay City, M1 48706; 989-684-8531; kwardynski@bangortownship.org

Washburn, Kendra - Deputy Treasurer, City of Coldwater
1 Grand Street, Coldwater, MI 49036; 517-279-6922; kwashburn@coldwater.org

Weingarden, Teri - Treasurer, West Bloomfield Charter Township
4550 Walnut Lake Road, West Bloomfield, MI 48323; 248-451-4860; tweingarden@wbtownship.org

Wiggle-Bazzy, Tricia - Deputy Treasurer, Hamburg Township
PO Box 157, Hamburg, MI 48139; 810-222-1152; tbazzy@hamburg.mi.us

Wilson, Latoi - Treasurer, City of Dowagiac
241 S Front Street, Dowagiac, M1 49047; 269-782-2195; lwilson@dowagiac.org

Winchel, Joyce - Treasurer, City of Fremont
101 E Main Street, Fremont, MI 49412; 231-924-2101; treasurer@fremontmi.gov

Wisbon, Cynthia - Treasurer, Erie Township
PO Box 187, Erie, M1 48133; 734-848-591S; cwisbon@erietownship.com

Wright, Paula - Treasurer, Otsego County
225 W Main Street, Room #107, Gaylord, MI 49735; 989-731-7564; pwright@otsegocountymi.gov

Young, Lindsay - Office Coordinator, Oxford Fire Department
96 North Washington Street, Oxford, MI 48371; 248-969-9483; lyoung@oxfordfiredept.com





